= »\\KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O “ﬁ]

Q&Q\\' OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION R/ G / /\/ /4 A

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Q®?\ WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE |

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed ., Corrections

PR L J"%

Operator: License #___5150 #66 i API No. _15-933—23,953 ~o-ov
Name:___ COLT ENERGY, INC. ] ‘ County: LABETTE
Address;_P. 0. BOX 388 Jul 2 2 900 . SW.-SW_- NW_Sec._35_Twp._33|S.R_I7XE__W
City/State/Zip:__ IOLA, KS 66749 é :9‘7‘ iﬁi[ ‘ 7 2560 feetfrom S  Line of Section
Purchaser: ' MII AL - . 100 feet fromE  Line of Section
Operator Contact Person : _ DENNIS KERSHNER Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 620) 365-3111 ' Circle one SE
Contractor: Name: WELL REFINED DRILLING/FINNEY DRILLING Lease Name: KING » Well #: 5-35 SWD
License: _____ 09341/5989 ) Field Name: ___ COFFEYVILLE - CHERRYVALE
Wellsite Geologist: JIM STEGEMAN Producing Formation: ___ARBUCKLE
Designate Type Of Completion: Elevation : Ground:__847____ Kelly Bushing:
___X_ NewWell ReEntry Workover Total Depth: 1476 _____ Plug Back Total Depth: __
0l _X_SWD SIOW __ Temp Abd Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at __ 23.3 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Staging Cementing Collar Used? _ Yes_X__ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,p&ﬁgzgic,aRECE,vE If yes, show depthset __ ——-=~==e--mn Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:’ CORPORATION COME ré\étemate I Completion, cement circulated from _1273.15
Operator: , _'IA1 N 2 6 20 97 feet JQ to__ SURFACE wi/ 140 sx cement.
Well Name; A
Original C;)ﬁgp. Date: Original Total [‘)'WRVANQN DMéloNDrilling Fluid Management Plan(Data Collected From Pit)
___Deepening _____ Re-perf. Conv: -BITA, Ks Chloride Content__1000____ppm Fluid Volune____ 80 bbls
___ PlugBack - Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used____ PUMPEDOUTPUSHIN___
____ Commingled Docket No. ) Location of fluid disposal if hauied offsite:
_____Dual Completion Docket No.__ Operator Name:__COLT ENERGY, INC.
_____ Other (SWD) Docket No. Lease Name:_ KING License No.:_5150
Quarter _ NW_Sec._25_ Twp. 31__ SR__17__ X E_ W
__5-12-06 ___5-16-06 $%15-07 County: LABETTE____ Docket No.: _D-28,604
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Completion Date Recompletion Date
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filcd with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078,

Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107
apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with this form
(see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well reports shall be attached with this
form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 with all temporary
abandoned wells. i

KCC Office Use Only

° ’J Letter of Confidentiality Attached
If Denied, Yes Date
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution

Title:_OFFICE MANAGER Date:_7-28-06_%,

Subscribed and s»;/om to before me this 3 = _day of
2006 . . @( 4 !z
Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires: | [-20- 2008




.y

SIDE TWO
*Corrections

Operat(’)rtName ___COLT ENERGY, INC. Lease Name___ KING Well# _ 5-35SWD____
Sec._35 Twp.31__ S. R._17_ __X East ___ West County _ LABETTE
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving

interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostaiic pressures, bottom

hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach
copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes _X_No _ X _Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ____Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) Name Top Datum
. ' SEE ATTACHED DRILLERS LOG
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes __ X No
< a
e i e SCEES
ectri un o . COM
i T ' Uay Mission
(Submit Copy) [ 2007
List All E. Logs Run: GAMMA RAY/NEUTRON cav Ry
HIGH RESOLUTION COMPENSATED DENSITY/NEUTRON LOG '!ME:ATIONDMS
CASINGRECORD _X NEW USED ks
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of string Size Hole Size Casing Set | Weight Setting Depth Type Of Cement | # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled 7 (InO.D)) Lbs/Ft : Usedr Additives
SURFACE 12 1/4 85/8 24 20 PORTLAND 4
PRODUCTION 6-1/4 412 10.5 1273.15 THICK SET 140
1) : -

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate Top Bottom ‘ ggg’;
Protect Casing

__ PlugBack TD , wi ) )\

___Plug Off Zone e . \-

Shots Per/F PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)  Depth
OPEN HOLE 1273.15 - 1476 250GAL 28% HCL 1273.15-
1476
TUBING RECORD 2"8RD SEALTITE w/4 ¥ SEALTITE TENSION Packer A i ' 235 . ' Liner Run Yes - No
Date of First Production ‘ Producing Method: ' Flowing Pumping Gas Lift
Estimated Oil Bbls Gas Mcf Water BBLS. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Production/24hrs .
Dispostion Of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
Vented Used on Lease __X_Open Hole Perf. Dually Compl. Commingled

(If vented Submit ACO-18) - Other (Specify)




Ca ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

IR ’T’ i L OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
CONFID A WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Fﬁc September 1999 Form Must Be Typed
( (oAl
Operator: License #__ 5150 API No. __15-#25-23,953 =00 -00
Neme:___COLT ENERGY, INC. JULZ 8 2006 County: LABETTE
Address:__P. 0. BOX 388 ! ;! !ME![ YENT IA! - SW_- SW_- NW_Sec._35_ Twp._33_S.R_17XE__W
City/State/Zip:__IOLA,KS66749___ " 2560 feetfromS  Line of Section
Purchaser: ' _ 100 feet from E  Line of Section
Operator Contact Person :__DENNIS KERSHNER _ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 620) 365-3111 ' Circle one SE
Contractor; Name: WELL REFINED DRILLING/FINNEY DRILLING Lease Name: ___KING » Well #: 5-35 SWD
License: ___ 09341/5989 Field Name: ____ COFFEYVILLE - CHERRYVALE
Wellsite Geologist; JIM STEGEMAN ) Producing Formation: ___ARBUCKLE
Designate Type Of Completion: Elevation : Ground:__847_____Kelly Bushing:
X New Well ReEntry Workover Total Depth: 1476 _____ Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil __X_ SWD SIOW _Temp Abd Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ___23.3 Feet
Gas ENHR ___ SIGW Multiple Staging Cementing Collar Used? _ Yes - X __No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic,etc) If yes, show depth set aeme Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: . If Alternate I Completion, cement circulated from _1273.15
Operator: feet depth to __ SURFACE w/ 140 __ SX cement.
Well Name; | , | -
Original Comp. Date: __ Original Total Depth: Drilling Fluid Management Plan(Data Collected From Pit) A{{/IZ/{)H
___ Deepening Re-perf. Conv: Chloride Content__1000____ppm  Fluid Volune___ 80 bbls(F'(o CY{
____PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used____ PUMPED OUT PUSH IN
_____Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
_____Dual Completion Docket No. Operator Name:__ COLT ENERGY, INC.
____ Other (SWD) Docket No. Lease Name:_ KING License No.:_5150
Quarter _ NW_Sec._25__ Twp. 31___S R_17__X E___ W
_5-12-06 __5-16-06 5-11-0b County: LABETTE____Docket No.: _D-28,604
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Completion Date Recompletion Date
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be fildd with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078,

Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107
apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with this form
(see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well reports shall be attached with this
form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 with all temporary
abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated
complete and comrect to the best of my knowledge. '

=N e NG 2\ KCC Office Use Only

Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Q}Q‘_A N © . IfDenied, Yes Date
e

¥
YN\ Wireline Log Received .
\ Geologist Report Received
QP K\ UIC Distribution

*

EreguNte the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are

Signature:

Title:_ OFFICE MANAGER Date:__7-28-06_%

Subscribed and swom to before me this_g$ ™ _day of

2006 " . . ( ! Ez
Notary Public: MM @

Date Commission Expires: I /-0 3008

RECEIVED
JUL 392003
- KCC WICHITA




i i

]

SIDE TWO
Operator Name_____ COLT ENERGY, INC. __LeaseName___ KING
Sec._ 35 Twp.31__S.R._17__ __X East ___ West ~ County __LABETTE ,
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving
' interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostaﬁc pressures, bottom
hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach

copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Well # __5-35 SWD

Drill Stem Tests Taken __Yes _X_No _X__Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ____Sammple
(Attach Additional Sheets) Name Top Datum
. c . SEE ATTACHED DRILLERS LOG
Samples Sent to Geological Survey ___Yes X No e
Cores Taken _Yes _X No KCC RE(IE‘V ED
Electric Log Run _ X Yes ___No Hi.28 2006 jU\- X Zﬁgﬁ
(Submit Copy) '
List All E. Logs Run: GAMMA RAY/NEUTRON CONFIDENTIAL KCC \N\CH\TA
HIGH RESOELUTION COMPENSATED DENSITY/NEUTRON LOG :

CASINGRECORD X _ NEW USED
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of string Size Hole Size Casing Set | Weight Setting Depth Type Of Cement | # Sacks Type and Percent
Drilled (InO.D.) Lbs/Ft : Used Additives
gURFACE 12 1/4 85/8 24 20 PORTLAND 4
PRODUCTION 85/8 412 10.5 1273.15 THICK SET © 140
LR
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
- __Perforate Top Bottom
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
____Plug Off Zone
Shots Per/F PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Foota_ge of Each Interval Pedommd (Amount and Kind of Material Used)  Depth
OPEN HOLE 1273.15 - 1476 250GAL 28% HCL 1273.15-
1476

TUBING RECORD 2"8RD SEALTITE w/4 % SEALTITE TENSION Packer At 1230' Liner Run Yes )

Date of First Production ‘ Producing Method: ‘ ____Flowing __ Pumping __ GaslLift

Estimated Qil Bbls Gas Mcf Water BBLS. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Production/24hrs
Dispostion Of Gas METROD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Vented Used on Lease __X_.Open Hole Perf. Duaily Compl. Commingled
(If vented Submit ACO-18) ~——Other (Specify)




KCC

FINNEY DRILLING COMPANY M 28 2006
401551 W 100ROAD ~ ° CONFIDENTIAL
WANN, OK 74083
918-531-2616 |
KCC #5989 . INVOICE #: 404
FED ID # iR " DATE: 7-2-06
TO: COLT ENERGY, INC. ’
P.0. BOX 388
IOLA, KS 66749
LEASE: KING WELL #: 5-35 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY
ONE 37/8" BUTTON DRILL BIT $1250.00
22 HOURS RIG TIME AT $165.00 PER HOUR - -_3630.00
TOTAL.cormarcressarass $4880.00
6-23-06 ° MOVED RIG ON LOCATION, RIGGED UP 8:00 TO 11:00 3 HRS.

6-26-06 RAN IN TO 1274', DRILLED PLUG, AND

FLOATSHOE, WASHED SAND AND DRILLED

TO 1408’ 8:00 TO 6:00 10 HRS.
6-27-06 STARTED UP, DRILLED FROM 1408” TO

1476', LOST CIRCULATION, CLEANED

HOLE, TRIPPED OUT, RIGGED DOWN 8:00 TO 5:00 _9 HRS.

22 HRS.
RECEIVED
JUL 312003

THANK YOU! ... KCCWICHITA

ooJUL 5 2008




L CONSOLIDATED ou. WELL SERVICES, INC.

- 'P.0. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 _

. 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

-~ KGCC
JUL 2 8 2008
CONFIDENTIAL

TlCKET NUMBER_

" LOCATION._ E;agg

09958

FOREMAN j’@,ﬁngg T

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT

CUSTOMER# |

WELL NAME & NUMBER

SECTION

TOWNSHIP -

" RANGE

: COUNTY

Kmq_ S&JO §-75

" [CUSTOMER

" *|MAILING ADDRESS -

__Po._¢ "

828

i

TRUCK # DRIVER

463 __Alan

TRUCK #

DRIVER

e

ok

439
ya v

ZIP CODE -

. JoBTYPE__Lan
- CASING DEPTH_ /.2 ‘7‘1'
o SLURRYWEIGHT [3 Y»

: DISPLACEMENT

DRILL PIPE

HOLESIZE__ L ¥r* HOLE DEPTH__

TUBING

. 78b)

SLURRY voL_¥0.18b]

DISPLACEMENT PSI_fC00  MIX PSI

qu

WATER galisk__&-©_

CASING SIZE A WEIGHT__ ¥4 * /£ 40*
_OTHER ' '

CEMENT LEFT in CASING__¢Z “

Yo Y5 Cgﬁlqg

- REMARKS: Sq«(’efy mee'f g
~Jo PBTD

af 1224’

[ Account
. CODE

* DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT

* UNIT PRICE

TOTAL

. |PUMP CHARGE

J00.00

R S'-I.Qé

|miLEAGE

3.1

£00.00
/26,00

o

k

| Pk KT PRr

/9-65 |
/.80

&3

N & Lus

ZR00

LA
[ioz

Gal - Flugh
Cacly. -

Y Ak

51.20

Metasi I.ca{é e —Flgf

L1IA

- s‘Q -'0'7.,4 B

9.7 Ton

E{\ 441 I{a L TLC£

32290

"70.00

| 407

-

‘/'S Tqa_é.b_lzgﬂw

l/d.oo

T

‘EmL%J

- j\'\\_i_ 3 \

.ﬁa” dled

IS LB

_ SALES TAX

533

3097.60
/27,10

© reew

. mmonzanon_Called by fick

mko

TITLE

“ESTIMATED

TOTAL - -

DATE

377470




RECEIVED

'y

% %

FINNEY DRILLING COMPANY

6-27-06

1476’, LOST CIRCULATION, CLEANED

HOLE, TRIPPED OUT, RIGGED DOWN 8:00 TO 5:00 9 HRS.
22 HRS.

THANK YOU!

006 .
JuL 312 . 401551 W 100 ROAD
KCC WICHITA WANN, OK 74083
| 918-531-2616
KCC # 5989 INVOICE #: 404
FED ID # RN , DATE: 7-2-06
TO: COLT ENERGY, INC.
P.0. BOX 388
IOLA, KS 66749
LEASE: KING WELL #: 5-35 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY
_ ONE 37/8" BUTTONDRILLBIT | $1250.00
22 HOURS RIG TIME AT $165.00 PER HOUR . _3630.00
TOTAL.eeonreeverssncenen $4880.00
6-23-06 ~ MOVED RIG ON LOCATION, RIGGED UP 8:00 TO 11:00 3 HRS.
6-26-06  RAN IN TO 1274’, DRILLED PLUG, AND ‘ -
FLOATSHOE, WASHED SAND AND DRILLED |
TO 1408’ | _ 8:00 TO 6:00 10 HRS.
STARTED UP, DRILLED FROM 1408" TO




—

. b e
[ .

o ’ "' ) % N
“ CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.

’

RECEIVED

TICKET'NUMBER

09958

CITY

7 CONSOLIDA JUL 3 1 2006
- P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 " LOCATION E;‘cg@
" 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 KCC WICHITA FOREMAN I.';,,ﬁmgg .
a : TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
o o CEMENT o '
[ DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME&NUMBER SECTION “TOWNSHIP | . RANGE COUNTY |
C|S-17206 | /828 : K«n S0 5-...?5"‘ , ' M
*. [cusTomer - A P
- TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILINGADDRESS 63| Alan — -
_Po. 8ox 388 o 4399 | Galin |
‘ ‘ STATE ZIP CODE o o
Lok Ks | — T |
© JoBTYPE_ Langstri HoLEsizE__ b Yr* HOLE DEPTH CASING SIZE & WEIGHT__ ¥ X * /£ 40*
* CASING DEPTH__/.2 79! DRILPIPE TUBING 4 _OTHER
_ SLURRY WEIGHT__)3-Y#* SLURRY voL_42-{ 8b WATER galisk__8-© CEMENT LEFT in CASING__¢2 7
© " piSPLACEMENT__/9. 78b)  DISPLACEMENT PSI_/CX0  MIX PSI g RATE 2
© . REMARKS: S Le . Yl ang renk. £or ‘o .
v _Doun  20° .saml -.‘o Ps D_of 4! Pumg -/- s S 8b] coaterxpece,
_/ORb} etusilica e fre-Fluh ; A a2 (77 xed
0s i crmeat AJ/ %= H’qu_m.@ /3V~ f‘m;. iash
. F n’\g , '

| A%%%‘:E"T. VQUANTITY_;r-UNI.TS” DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  TOTAL |
- LSYol [ PUMP CHARGE 300.00 | £00.0O
Sqob 4o MILEAGE 3.4 | j26.00 |
//25,4‘ [ YOsks Tk Set Carnent /9.65~ | 2081 . o0 |
1107 _35# F/a_gak xkZ Pxr /.80 63-c0
" 'I.IIASA _ 2004 Lal —Flusl, J9% | 2800
- o2 .1 Ad Cacly. . L% 5120 |
LA 100% m.ef&‘.rz/:cafe ﬁe Flesth . 1.65¥| /eS| -
[Cs4074 77 Ton | Ton- MileareBull Trck J.0s | z2¢.%0
[d%0¢ / 95" Top Rubber Phg 4000 | Ho.co |
o __I1Suh Tokd | 36Y97. 60
532 | smestax | /2210
T 0¥ o | 3774.70]
" autHorzaTion_(alled L, Lict TITLE DATE :
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c D L ) I : CORPORATE OFFICE

ENERGY, INC. P.0. Box 388+ 1112 Rhode Island Rd. + Iola, Ks. 66749

Phone (620) 365-3117 « Fax (620) 365-3170

July 28,2006

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Elizabeth

Re: R King 5-35SWD'

Dear El_izabeth:-

- e

I have ehcio_s_ed the AC(_).-I form and associated Adatafor the following well:

API #: 15-099-23,953

R King 5-35SWD

We respectfully request that all information submitted be kept confidential and per provision
E-4 of K. A. R. 82-3-107, we request that the term of the confidentiality be extended to the

maximum time allowed without a hearing.

H you need additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact me at

. (620) 365-3111.

Sincerely,

COLT EN %

Shirley Stétler : ' . B .

Production Clerk _ RECE\VED
| JUL 312008

Encl.

KCC WICHITA

KANSAS CITY OFFICE - 4350 Shawnee Mission Parkway, Suite 280 « Fairway, Ks. 66205 - Phone (913) 236-0016 - Fax (913) 262-0058



